Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this document, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this document.



# **HSBC Holdings plc**

## **Overseas Regulatory Announcement**

The attached announcement has been released to the other stock exchanges on which HSBC Holdings plc is listed.

The Board of Directors of HSBC Holdings plc as at the date of this announcement are: Douglas Flint, Stuart Gulliver, Phillip Ameen<sup>†</sup>, Kathleen Casey<sup>†</sup>, Laura Cha<sup>†</sup>, Henri de Castries<sup>†</sup>, Lord Evans of Weardale<sup>†</sup>, Joachim Faber<sup>†</sup>, Irene Lee<sup>†</sup>, John Lipsky<sup>†</sup>, Iain Mackay, Heidi Miller<sup>†</sup>, Marc Moses, David Nish<sup>†</sup>, Jonathan Symonds<sup>†</sup>, Jackson Tai<sup>†</sup>, Mark Tucker<sup>†</sup> and Pauline van der Meer Mohr<sup>†</sup>.

<sup>†</sup> Independent non-executive Director

Hong Kong Stock Code: 5



## NOTICE OF REDEMPTION

#### HSBC Holdings plc (the "Issuer")

## GBP900,000,000 Callable Subordinated Fixed to Floating Rate Notes due October 2022 ISIN: XS0326347373 (the "Notes")

Pursuant to Condition 6(c) (*Redemption at the Option of the Issuer of the Notes*) of the Terms and Conditions of the Notes and paragraph 19 of the Final Terms dated 16 October 2007, notice is hereby given, irrevocably, to the holders of the Notes that on 18 October 2017 (the "**Call Option Date**"), the Issuer will exercise its option to redeem all of the Notes outstanding at par, together with interest accrued to the Call Option Date in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of the Notes.

For and on behalf of

HSBC Holdings plc

ends/more

Investor enquiries to:		
Richard O'Connor	+44 (0) 20 7991 6590	richard.j.oconnor@hsbc.com
Global Head of Investor Relations		
Media enquiries to:		
Heidi Ashley	+44 (0) 20 7992 2045	heidi.ashley@hsbc.com
Global Head of Corporate Media Relations		

Note to editors:

HSBC Holdings plc

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of the HSBC Group, is headquartered in London. The Group serves customers worldwide from around 3,900 offices in 67 countries and territories in Europe, Asia, North and Latin America, and the Middle East and North Africa. With assets of US\$2,492bn at 30 June 2017, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

ends/all